

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Huval to Engrossed House Bill No. 476 by Representative Huval

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 4, at the beginning of line 13, delete "E.(1)" and insert in lieu thereof "E.(1)(a)"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 4, between lines 16 and 17, insert the following:

5 "(b) The provisions of Subparagraph (a) of this Paragraph shall not apply to
6 lenders, as defined in this Section, or to certificates of insurance required or
7 requested by a lender from a policyholder."

8 AMENDMENT NO. 3

9 On page 4, at the beginning of line 17, change "(2)" to "(2)(a)"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 4

11 On page 4 between lines 20 and 21, insert the following:

12 "(b) Notwithstanding Subparagraph (a) of this Paragraph, a lender may
13 request that an insurer or insurance producer prepare or issue an addendum
14 that clarifies, explains, summarizes, or provides a statement of the coverages
15 provided by a policy of insurance and otherwise complies with the
16 requirements of this Section."

17 AMENDMENT NO. 5

18 On page 4, delete lines 21 through 23 in their entirety

19 AMENDMENT NO. 6

20 On page 5, line 17, after "or" and before "from" change "endorsement" to "endorsements"